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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 

REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.,  ) 
      ) 
  Petitioner,   ) 
      ) 
  v.    ) PCB No: 24-65 
      ) 
McLEAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS,  ) (Pollution Control Facility Siting Appeal) 
McLEAN COUNTY BOARD, and  ) 
LAKESHORE RECYCLING   ) 
SYSTEMS, LLC,    ) 
      ) 
  Respondents.   ) 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY DOCUMENTS 
 
 TO: 
 
Richard M. Guerard, Attorney for LRS 
Guerard, Kalina & Butkus 
310 S. County Farm Road, Suite H 
Wheaton, IL 60187 
richguerard@wydp.com  
 
Carol Webb, Hearing Officer 
Don Brown, Clerk of the Board 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19274 
Springfield, IL 62794-9274 
Carol.webb@illinois.gov 
Don.brown@illinois.gov 
 
McLean County Board 
c/o Kathy Michael, McLean County Clerk 
McLean County Government Center 
115 E. Washington Street, Room 102 
Bloomington, IL 61701 
Kathy.Michael@mcleancountyil.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Trevor Sierra 
Taylor A. Williams  
McLean County State’s Attorney  
115 E. Washington St.  
Room 401  
Bloomington, IL 61701 
trevor.sierra@mcleancountyil.gov  
taylor.williams@mcleancountyil.gov 
 
Stacy J. Stotts 
Polsinelli PC 
900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
sstotts@polsinelli.com 
 
Dmitry Shifrin 
Polsinelli Law 
150 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 3000 
Chicago, IL 60606 
dshifrin@polsinelli.com  
 
Sara L. Chamberlain 
Thompson Coburn, LLP 
One US Bank Plaza 
St. Louis, MO 63101-1693 
schamberlain@thompsoncoburn.com 
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The undersigned hereby certifies that on July 22, 2024, a copy of the following documents 
were served on the parties in this matter via email: 

 Republic Services’ Prehearing Witness and Exhibit Disclosures

VERIFICATION BY CERTIFICATION 

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil 
Procedure, the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this instrument are true and 
correct, except as to matters herein stated to be on information and belief and as to such matters 
the undersigned certifies as aforesaid that he verily believes the same to be true. 

Republic Services, Inc., Petitioner 

By:    /s/Lucas J. Hall  
One of Its Attorneys 

Scott B. Sievers, ARDC No. 6275924 
Lucas J. Hall, ARDC No. 6335982 
Claire D. Meyer, ARDC No. 3646059 
Brown, Hay + Stephens, LLP 
205 S. Fifth Street, Suite 1000 
Springfield, IL 62701 
(217) 544-8491
ssievers@bhslaw.com
lhall@bhslaw.com
cmeyer@bhslaw.com
Attorneys for Petitioner
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